CITY OF WEST PALM BEACH
CODE COMPLIANCE SPECIAL MAGISTRATE
March 14, 2008
Property Hearing 9:00 a.m.
Commission Chambers

MINUTES
Staff Present:
Special Magistrate: Gary Brandenburg
Staff City Attorney: Joshua P. Koehler
Secretary to the Special Magistrate: Erica Nichols
Case # CE08010971 Owner: GODLOVE WAYNE A III
1315 WORTHINGTON ST Code Officer: DONALD WILLIAMS 822-
Violations:  18-209-a 18-209-b 18-210-b 1470
26-35-b
ORDERED: REPEAT - $50 PER DAY
FROM 1/28/08 - 2/26/08
Case # CE08010556 Owner: HERSHKO ESTHER
614 30TH ST Code Officer: SUE CALDERON 822-1469
Violations: 14-1 18-162-a 22-32-a
94-71-c OR $250 PER DAY
Case # CE08010422 Respondent: THE CORNER STORE
250 SOUTHERN BLVD Code Officer: RONALD GOEBELT 822-
Violations:  22-32-a 82-144 1488
ORDERED: 20 DAYS TO COMPLY
OR $100 PER DAY FOR 22-32-A/$200
ONE TIME FINE FOR 82-144
Case # CE08010384 Owner: WEEKS DONALD L JR TR &
1404 CLARE AVE Code Officer: DONALD WILLIAMS 822-
Violations:  82-144 1470
COMPLIED
Case # CE08010658 Owner: MAZURAK WIESLAW J &
401 53RD ST Code Officer: KEVIN LAVINE 822-1490
Violations: 18-162-a 22-32-a
COMPLIED
Case # CE08010551 Owner: HOLTON BLAKE C
305 31ST ST Code Officer: KEVIN LAVINE 822-1490
Violations: 18-162-a 22-32-a
CONTINUED
Case # CE08010956 Owner: THACKER JENNIFER L
5815 GARDEN AVE Code Officer: CARLOS MALDONADO
Violations:  18-209-a 18-209-b 18-210-b §22-1491
FINDING OF FACT
Case # CE08010970 Owner: CROWLEY EDWARD T &
2011 FLORIDA AVE Code Officer: DONALD WILLIAMS 822-
Violations: ~ 18-209-a 18-209-b 18-210-b 1470
26-35-b

ORDERED: REPEAT - $75 PER DAY
FROM 1/28/08 - 2/26/08

Case # CE08010730
629 56TH ST

Violations: 22-32-a 82-144

Owner: ROSENTHAL ANNIE M
Code Officer: SUE CALDERON 822-1469

ORDERED: 30 DAYS TO COMPLY
OR $100 PER DAY FOR 22-32-A




Case # CE08010968

Owner: ZIMMER ROSINA

721 KANUGA DR Code Officer: DONALD WILLIAMS 822-
Violations:  18-209-a 18-209-b 18-210-b 1470
26-35-b
ORDERED: REPEAT - $75 PER DAY
FROM 1/28/08 - 2/26/08
Case # CE08010973 Owner: VALENTINO JULIE A
800 AVON RD Code Officer: DONALD WILLIAMS 822-
Violations:  18-209-a 18-209-b 18-210-b 1470
FINDING OF FACT
Case # CE08010974 Owner: REZENDE WALLACE
600 PARK PL Code Officer: DONALD WILLIAMS 822-
Violations:  18-209-a 18-209-b 18-210-b 1470
FINDING OF FACT
Case # CE08010959 Owner: GARCIA PEREZ JULIO
811 FERNWOOD DR Code Officer: CARLOS MALDONADO
Violations:  18-209-a 18-209-b 18-210-b 822-1491
FINDING OF FACT
Case # CE08010958 Owner: SABATEL ELBIO &
827 BUNKER RD Code Officer: CARLOS MALDONADO
Violations:  18-209-a 18-209-b 18-210-b 822-1491
FINDING OF FACT
Case # CE08010646 Owner: R] FINANCIAL & ASSET
721 FRANKLIN RD MGMT LLC &
Violations: ~ 18-209-a 18-209-b 18-210-b ff;; Officer: RONALD GOEBELT 822-
FINDING OF FACT
Case # CE08010975 Owner: FRANCOIS YVES
707 HIGH ST Code Officer: DONALD WILLIAMS 822-
Violations:  18-209-a 18-209-b 18-210-b 1470
26-35-b
ORDERED: REPEAT - $50 PER DAY
FROM 1/28/08 - 2/26/08
Case # CE07120679 Owner: SLONIN JOSEPH
2915 BROADWAY Code Officer: SUE CALDERON 822-1469
Violations:  18-103-b 18-103-] 18-162-a
99394 341020 94 302.4 ORDERED/STIPULATED: 120 DAYS
0471 TO COMPLY OR $150 PER DAY
Case # CE08010977 Owner: WILLIAMS DERRICK
2212 FLORIDA AVE Code Officer: DONALD WILLIAMS 822-
Violations:  18-209-a 18-209-b 18-210-b 1470
26-35-b
ORDERED: REPEAT - $50 PER DAY
FROM 1/28/08 - 2/26/08
Case # CE08010997 Owner: RENZI W PALM BEACH LLC
427 EVERNIA ST Code Officer: ORIN COHEN 822-1480
Violations:  18-209-a 18-210-b 74-2
74-2-c-1 74-2-¢-2 74-2-c-4 FINDING OF FACT
Case # CE08010980 Owner: MOISE DENISE
949 UPLAND RD Code Officer: DONALD WILLIAMS 822-
Violations:  18-209-a 18-209-b 18-210-b 1470
26-35-b

ORDERED: REPEAT - $50 PER DAY
FROM 1/28/08 - 2/26/08




Case # CE08010840
440 KERN ST

Violations: 18-209-a 18-209-b 18-210-b

Owner: VAN EPS DIRCK R
Code Officer: RONALD GOEBELT 822-
1488

FINDING OF FACT

Case # CE08010542
502 38TH ST

Violations: 18-162-a 22-32-a

Owner: MURILLO JORGE E
Code Officer: KEVIN LAVINE 822-1490

CONTINUED

Case # CE08020416
5750 N FLAGLER DR

Violations: 94-450-2

Owner: LB T REX AQUA VISTA LLC
Code Officer: KEVIN LAVINE 822-1490

RESCHEDULED

Case # CE08010079
622 51ST ST

Violations: 105.1

Owner: LORETO SERGIO
Code Officer: FERNANDEZ, ALBERTO

ORDERED: 90 DAYS TO COMPLY
OR $200 PER DAY




